
http://www.nycedc.com New York City Economic Development Corporation
110 William Street 2015 Annual Agency Profile CFO: Ms. Kim Vaccari

New York, NY 10038 212-312-4287

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

1 New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT 2,967,223 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 22930 Fare Revenues $5,658,661 62.5%

3,450 Square Miles 1,360,389 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $2,000,000 22.1%

18,351,295 Population 3,739 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

1 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 3,921 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

3,905 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $1,393,019 15.4%

Total Operating Funds Expended $9,051,680 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
6 Square Miles 92,842 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0

154,841 Population 8,427 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0

3 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0

4 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $524,750 6.1%

Ferryboat -                                 3                                 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $32,979 0.4%

Total -                                 3                                 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $7,976,005 93.4%

Other Operating Expenses $5,858 0.1%

Total Operating Expenses $8,539,592 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $512,088

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 62.5% Local Funds: 22.1% Other Funds: 15.4%

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Ferryboat $8,539,592 $5,658,661 $0 2,967,223 1,360,389 92,842 8,427 0.0 4 3 25.0% 14.7

Total $8,539,592 $5,658,661 $0 2,967,223 1,360,389 92,842 8,427 0.0 4 3 25.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Ferryboat $91.98 $1,013.36 Ferryboat $2.88 $6.28 14.7 161.4

Total $91.98 $1,013.36 Total $2.88 $6.28 14.7 161.4

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Ferryboat

OE/VRM $91.98 2015: 91.98

OE/PMT $2.88 2015: 2.88

UPT/VRM 14.65 2015: 14.65

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

62.5%

22.1%

15.4%

$0.00

$20.00

$40.00

$60.00

$80.00

$100.00

15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Ferryboat

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Ferryboat

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Ferryboat

http://www.nycedc.com/

