http://www.nycedc.com 110 William Street New York, NY 10038

New York City Economic Development Corporation 2015 Annual Agency Profile

CFO: Ms. Kim Vaccari 212-312-4287

			General Inform	ation						Financial Ir	nformatic	n	
			Service Consumption			Database Information			ng Funds Expended	00 50/		g Funding Sou	
1 New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT 3,450 Square Miles 18,351,295 Population 1 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		2,967,223 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,360,389 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 3,739 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 3,921 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			NTDID: 22930			Fare Revenues Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		\$5,658,661	62.5%		
						Reporter Type: Full Reporter				\$2,000,000	22.1% 0.0%		15.4%
										\$0 \$0	0.0%	22.1%	13.4%
r Pop. r	Carlo Gul OI 490 GZAS		verage Sunday Unlin					160	Other Funds	\$1,393,019	15.4%		
		5,905 AV	rerage Sunday Unin	keu mps				Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$9,051,680	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics 6 Square Miles 154,841 Population		Service Su	Service Supplied					Fare Revenues Local Funds		ital Funds Expended \$0 \$0			
		92,842 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 8,427 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)											62.5%
				laximum Service (VOMS					State Funds	\$0			
		4 Ve	hicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAM	S)			Fed	eral Assistance Other Funds	\$0 \$0			
			Modal Charact	eristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$0			
Modal Overview	Vehicles O in Maximum		Uses of Capital Funds					Summary of Opera		ating Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					••••			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Salary, V	/ages, Benefits	\$524,750	6.1%		
Ferryboat	-	3	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Is and Supplies	\$32,979	0.4%		
Total	-	3	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Transportation	\$7,976,005	93.4%		
									ating Expenses	\$5,858	0.1%		
									I Operating Expenses	\$8,539,592	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures Purchased Transportation		\$512,088			
								(Reported Separately)					
Operation Characterist	ics							Fixed Guideway					
			Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		Vehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in		Percent	
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Maximum Service	Maximum Service		Spare Vehicles	Age in Years
Ferryboat	\$8,539,592	\$5,658,661	\$0	2,967,223	1,360,389	92,842	8,427	0.0	4	3		25.0%	14.7
Total	\$8,539,592	\$5,658,661	\$0	2,967,223	1,360,389	92,842	8,427	0.0	4	3		25.0%	
Performance Measures Se Operating Expenses per			Service Efficiency Operating Expenses per				Operating Ex	Service Effectiveness ating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trips per					
Mode		Vehicle Revenue Mile		ehicle Revenue Hour	м	ode		enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev			Revenue Hour
Ferryboat		\$91.98		\$1.013.36		erryboat		\$2.88	\$6.28		14.7		161.4
Total		\$91.98		\$1,013.36		otal		\$2.88	\$6.28		14.7		161.4
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Ferryboat		Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Ferryboat		Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Ferryboat									
00.00	\$4.00			20.00									
80.00	\$3.00	•		5.00	•								
40.00	\$2.00			0.00									
				5.00									
20.00	\$1.00			0.00									

Notes: ¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.